brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being
the Offer Price per Share in connection with the Global Offering.

Immediately after the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by the Bank, H shares held by
the public represents approximately 15.45% of the issued share capital of the Bank and the number of
shares of the Bank held in public hands will represent at least 25% of the total issued share capital of
the Bank.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the
Listing  Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealing in such Over-allotment Shares are
expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on 23 December 2009.

The shareholding structure of the Bank immediately before and immediately after the issue and
allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by the Bank are as follows:

 Immediately before

the issue and allotment of the
Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
the issue and allotment of the
Over-allotment Shares

Name Number of

Shares
Approximately
% of issued

Number of
Shares

Approximately
% of issued

share capital share capital

A Shares 18,823,001,989 85.00% 18,823,001,989 84.55%
H Shares 3,321,706,000 15.00% 3,439,275,500 15.45%
Total number of Shares 22,144,707,989 100.00% 22,262,277,489 100.00%

The net proceeds of approximately HK$1,041 million from the issuance and allotment of 117,569,500
H Shares by the Bank pursuant to the exercise of the Over-allotment Option will be used by the Bank
for the same purposes as set out in the section headed ‘‘Future Plans and Use of Proceeds’’ in the
Prospectus.

The Bank continues to comply with the public float requirement under Rule 8.08(1)(b) of the Listing
Rules.  No new Shares or securities convertible into equity securities of the Bank may be listed within
six months from the Listing Date save for the situations set out in Rule 10.08 of the Listing Rules.